

ORDINANCE NO. 98-80

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING
CHANGE ORDERS TO CONTRACTS
APPROVED BY THE TRANSIT
BOARD

WHEREAS, Contracts original approved by the Transit Board now require approval of contract change orders in excess of \$5,000.00; now, therefore:

BE IT ORDAINED BY CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD
OF CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY:

SECTION 1. The Chairman of said Board, or her designee is authorized to approve the following contract change orders:

- 1.1 Contract C97OP 1291 - The Gordian Group
Original Ordinance No. 97-68
Amendment No. 1 provides compensation for expanded consulting services required in performance of the initial Job Order Contracting ("JOC") construction contract (C97FR 7173) and the pending contract JOC contract (C98FR 7396) for sign fabrication and installation
Addition - \$274,500.00
Revised contract price - \$374,500.00
- 1.2 Contract C96FR 6769 - J. E. Manzi & Associates
Original Ordinance No. 97-3
Change Order No. 1 provides for continuation of construction claim consulting services for work related to task orders that remain open
Addition - \$30,000.00
Revised contract price - \$130,000.00
- 1.3 Contract C95FI 6588 - Walsh Construction Company
Original Ordinance No. 97-3
Change Order No. 3 provides for several changes to contract for West Building addition and Unit No. 2 rehabilitation at Skokie Shops maintenance facility
Addition - \$70,809.00
Revised contract price - \$32,204,014.00
- 1.4 Contract G33485-U - John Burns Construction Co.
Original Ordinance No. 94-70
Change Order No. 4 provides for changes to contract for Archer Tank removal and renovation program to include E. J. Ward upgrades, new mineral insulated cable, exhaust ductwork, and several other changes
Addition \$41,944.24

ORDINANCE NO. 98-80
(Continued) -2

1.4 Contract G33485-U - (continued)

Change Order No. 5 provides credit for fire
extinguisher and signage eliminated from contract
Deduction - \$8,937.00

Change Order No. 6 provides for costs incurred for
additional trailer rental to house CTA personnel
and work for maintenance of temporary roads
Addition - \$95,000.00
plus 59 days time extension

Change Order No. 7 provides credit for soil sampling
allowance not used
Deduction - \$61,327.00
Revised contract price - \$5,175,725.67

1.5 Contract C95FR 6572 - John Burns Construction Co.
Original Ordinance No. 96-33

Change Order No. 1 provides for changes to contract
to upgrade station with ADA Standards tactile
paver to retrofit of Orange & Purple Line concrete
platforms includes: elimination of the yellow stripe
at all station locations; elimination of survey; use
of two small milling machines and temporary "Dry Set"
tactile tile at Midway Station
Addition \$21,231.68
plus 4 days time extension

Change Order No. 2 provides compensation for job
suspension periods due to weather conditions
Addition - \$24,393.10
plus 377 days time extension
Revised contract price - \$595,624.78

1.6 Contract C95FR 6481-B - Newberg/Perini
Original Ordinance No. 97-79

Change Order No. 3 provides for changes in contract
for fare control retrofit program for Phase II
construction at stations along State Street Subway,
Red Line to include electrical work for the new
electronic turnstile equipment
Addition - \$-0-
127 days time extension
Revised contract price - \$914,136.73

ORDINANCE NO. 98-80
(Continued) - 3

- 1.7 Contract C95FR 6481-B - Newberg/Perini
Original Ordinance No. 97-79
Change Order No. 4 provides for changes in contract
for fare control retrofit program for Phase
III construction at stations along State Street
Subway due to delay of Phase II electrical work
Addition - \$ -0-
334 days time extension
Revised contract price - \$914,136.27
- 1.8 Contract C95FR 6481-C - Century Contractors
Original Ordinance No. 96-12
Change Order No. 3 provides for time extension to cover
eight (8) contract milestones. Four milestones are
the Phase 1 work consisting of rough-in electrical
work and for are for Phase II work consisting of
installing wood, terrazzo or granite floors after
installation of new turnstile equipment
Addition - \$ -0-
423 days time extension
Revised contract price - \$3,908,015.33
- 1.9 Contract C95FR 6481-D - Newberg/Perini
Original Ordinance No. 96-12
Change Order No. 3 is final change order on contract
for fare control retrofit program and provides
for time extension for Phase III work de to the
delay of Phase II work
Addition - \$ -0-
283 days time extension
Revised contract price - \$757,340.60
- 1.10 Contract C95FR 6481-E - Blinderman/Meccor, JV
Original Ordinance No. 96-12
Change Order No. 1 provides for time extension on
contract for fare control retrofit program due
to delays in Phase I Phase II and Phase III
Addition - \$ -0-
261 days time extension
Revised contract price - \$109,000.00
- 1.11 Contract C96FI 6773 - Walsh/24 KT, JV
Original Ordinance No. 96-111
Change Order No. 2 provides for several changes to
contract for the marion/Lake Street State,
Phase 2 and Cicero/Lake Station, Phase 3 Green
Line Rehabilitation Project
Addition - \$133,594.84

ORDINANCE NO. 98-80
(Continued) - 4

1.11 Contract C96FI 6773 - (Continued)

Change Order No. 5 provides for time extension due to days incurred due to revisions in location of electric equipment at rack platform a Cicero Avenue Station and routing conduit from the concourse level to the platform level at the Marion Street station

Addition - \$ -0-

213 days time extension at Marion/Lake

190 days time extension at Cicero/Lake

Revised contract price - \$6,709,881.06

1.12 Contract C95FI 6375 - Walsh/Alert JV

Original Ordinance No. 95-98

Change Order No. 7 provides for several changes to contract for renovation of Tech/35th Street Station on the Green Line

Addition - \$40,420.52

Change Order No. 8 provides for a change in completion date of Milestone 1

Addition - \$ -0-

Revised contract price - \$4,123,460.24

1.13 Contract C95FI 6546 - Newberg/Perini

Original Ordinance No. 96-26

Change Order No. 4 provides credit for platform pole light electrical work and mezzanine bridge electrical work not performed

Deduction - \$8,325.87

Revised contract price - \$2,464,597.91

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

APPROVED:


Chairman

PASSED:


Secretary

September 9, 1998

September 9, 1998